LEISTER

PLASTIC WELDING

SONORA St

Neat and compact.
For shrinking,
shaping and much more.




Hand tool

SONORA St

The universally applicable, ergonomic and quiet compact device. It is used in various fields of application, such as shrinking,
car wrapping, shaping and heating. The special design means you can work without strain. Its price/performance ratio is truly
impressive.

Electronics: Freely storable profiles with
straightforward operation

Durability: The soft-grip surface and design
enable very good standing at continuous operation



SONORA S1 kit in practical and sturdy plastic case

Features

Compact device weighing just 600 grammes

Low in vibrations and noise, perfect for inside applications
Power saving thanks to standby mode

Increased safety upon power failure through start-up protection
Constant temperature with clear display

Technical data

Voltage V~ 230/120

Power W 2000/ 1500
Temperature “© 80— 650
Dimensions (L x H) mm 230 x 200
Weight kg 0.6 (without cord)
Mark of conformity Ce

Approval mark ®

Certification type CCA, CB
Protection class | =]

Article.-no.:

140.996 SONORA S1 kit, 230V / 2000 W, EU-plug
140.997 SONORA S1 kit, 120V / 1500 W, US-plug

Further versions on request

Rapid shaping of floor coverings

Shrinking of cable lettering

Accessories SONORA S1

119.315

119.270

119.314

119.271

119.316

119.312

107.324

107.308

119.269

Car wrapping and film bonding

Wide-slit nozzle 20 mm

Wide-slit nozzle 50 mm

Reducing nozzle *

Reflector nozzle *

Pipe nozzle 5 mm

Solder shrinkage reflector nozzle*

Screen reflector 12 x 10 mm

Screen reflector 50 x 35 mm

Glass protection nozzle

* Included in delivery
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America:
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Mexico
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