

SONORA S1

Neat and compact.

For shrinking,
shaping and much more.



### Hand tool

## SONORA S1

The universally applicable, ergonomic and quiet compact device. It is used in various fields of application, such as shrinking, car wrapping, shaping and heating. The special design means you can work without strain. Its price/performance ratio is truly impressive.





**Electronics:** Freely storable profiles with straightforward operation



**Ergonomics:** Balanced design for strain-free work



**Durability:** The soft-grip surface and design enable very good standing at continuous operation







Shrinking of cable lettering

Car wrapping and film bonding

## **Features**

- Compact device weighing just 600 grammes
- Low in vibrations and noise, perfect for inside applications
- Power saving thanks to standby mode
- Increased safety upon power failure through start-up protection
- Constant temperature with clear display

Technical data			
Voltage	٧~	230 / 120	
Power	W	2000 / 1500	
Temperature	°C	80 - 650	
Dimensions (L × H)	mm	$230 \times 200$	
Weight	kg	0.6 (without cord)	
Mark of conformity		(€	
Approval mark		<b>(\$)</b>	
Certification type		CCA, CB	
Protection class I			

#### Article.-no.:

140.996 SONORA S1 kit, 230 V / 2000 W, EU-plug 140.997 SONORA S1 kit, 120 V / 1500 W, US-plug

Further versions on request

Rapid shaping of floor coverings

# **Accessories SONORA S1**

119.315		Wide-slit nozzle 20 mm
119.270		Wide-slit nozzle 50 mm
119.314		Reducing nozzle *
119.271	S	Reflector nozzle *
119.316		Pipe nozzle 5 mm
119.312		Solder shrinkage reflector nozzle*
107.324		Screen reflector 12 × 10 mm
107.308		Screen reflector 50 × 35 mm
119.269		Glass protection nozzle
		* Included in delivery

\* Included in delivery





#### Headquarters:

Leister Process Technologies Galileo-Strasse 10 CH-6056 Kaegiswil/Switzerland phone: +41 41 662 74 74

+41 41 662 74 16

leister@leister.com

sales@leister.cor

fax:

Leister Technologies LLC 1253 Hamilton Parkway Itasca, IL 60143/USA

phone: +1 630 760 1000 fax: +1 630 760 1001

sales@leisterusa.com

Leister Technologies Ltd. Building A, 1588 Zhuanxing Road Shanghai 201 108 PRC

phone: +86 21 6442 2398 fax: +86 21 6442 2338

leister@leister.cn

Leister Technologies KK Shinyokohama Bousei Bldg 1F 3-12-20, Shinyokohama, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama 222-0033 phone:+81 (45) 477 3637

fax: +81 (45) 477 3638 sales-japan@leister.com



Distributor Address: